Parcel ID:

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

1261

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

7327

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

1315

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

1320

Serial

Number:

4997

5005

5001

5003

United States Department of Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Utah State Office

Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale Results
Color Country District Office,West Desert District Office,Fillmore Field Office,Cedar

Lessee
Name:

RodaTherm
Energy
Corporation

Velikan
Renewables
LLC

RodaTherm
Energy
Corporation

Velikan
Renewables
LLC

City Field Office

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Lessee Parcel
Address: Acreage:

403 11th
Street NW
2040.000
Calgary, AB
T2N1X5 CA

609 Main,
25th Floor
4440.000
Houston, TX
77002 US

403 11th
Street NW
1280.000
Calgary, AB
T2N1X5 CA

609 Main,
25th Floor
602.070
Houston, TX
77002 US

Bid per
Acre:

$25.00

$2.00

$31.00

$6.00

Total Bonus
Bid:

$51,000.00

$8,880.00

$39,680.00

$3,618.00

Advance
Rental:

$4,080.00

$8,880.00

$2,560.00

$1,206.00

Admin Fee:

$175.00

$175.00

$175.00

$175.00

Total Due:

$55,255.00

$17,935.00

$42,415.00

$4,999.00



UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

1326

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

7340

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

1340

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529

1354

5000

4999

4998

5002

Velikan
Renewables
LLC

Velikan
Renewables
LLC

Velikan
Renewables
LLC

RodaTherm

Energy
Corporation

609 Main,
25th Floor
1587.640
Houston, TX
77002 US

609 Main,
25th Floor
4840.000
Houston, TX
77002 US

609 Main,
25th Floor
3136.130
Houston, TX
77002 US

403 11th
Street NW
Calgary, AB
T2N1X5 CA

3759.510

Total: 21685.350

$29.00

$39.00

$46.00

$71.00

$46,052.00 $3,176.00

$188,760.00 $9,680.00

$144,302.00 $6,274.00

$266,960.00 $7,520.00

$749,252.00 $43,376.00

$175.00

$175.00

$175.00

$175.00

$1,400.00

$49,403.00

$198,615.00

$150,751.00

$274,655.00

$794,028.00



