## United States Department of Interior Bureau of Land Management Utah State Office Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale Results Color Country District Office,West Desert District Office,Fillmore Field Office,Cedar City Field Office Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Parcel ID:	Serial Number:	Lessee Name:	Lessee Address:	Parcel Acreage:	Bid per Acre:	Total Bonus Bid:	Advance Rental:	Admin Fee:	Total Due:
UT-2022-04- 1261	UTUT10529 4997	RodaTherm Energy Corporation	403 11th Street NW Calgary, AB T2N1X5 CA	2040.000	\$25.00	\$51,000.00	\$4,080.00	\$175.00	\$55,255.00
UT-2022-04- 7327	UTUT10529 5005	Velikan Renewables LLC	609 Main, 25th Floor Houston, TX 77002 US	4440.000	\$2.00	\$8,880.00	\$8,880.00	\$175.00	\$17,935.00
UT-2022-04- 1315	UTUT10529 5001	RodaTherm Energy Corporation	403 11th Street NW Calgary, AB T2N1X5 CA	1280.000	\$31.00	\$39,680.00	\$2,560.00	\$175.00	\$42,415.00
UT-2022-04- 1320	UTUT10529 5003	Velikan Renewables LLC	609 Main, 25th Floor Houston, TX 77002 US	602.070	\$6.00	\$3,618.00	\$1,206.00	\$175.00	\$4,999.00

UT-2022-04- UTUT10529 1326 5000	Velikan Renewables LLC	609 Main, 25th Floor Houston, TX 77002 US	1587.640	\$29.00	\$46,052.00	\$3,176.00	\$175.00	\$49,403.00
UT-2022-04- UTUT10529 7340 4999	Velikan Renewables LLC	609 Main, 25th Floor Houston, TX 77002 US	4840.000	\$39.00	\$188,760.00	\$9,680.00	\$175.00	\$198,615.00
UT-2022-04- UTUT10529 1340 4998	Velikan Renewables LLC	609 Main, 25th Floor Houston, TX 77002 US	3136.130	\$46.00	\$144,302.00	\$6,274.00	\$175.00	\$150,751.00
UT-2022-04- UTUT10529 1354 5002	RodaTherm Energy Corporation	403 11th Street NW Calgary, AB T2N1X5 CA	3759.510	\$71.00	\$266,960.00	\$7,520.00	\$175.00	\$274,655.00
		Total:	21685.350		\$749,252.00	\$43,376.00	\$1,400.00	\$794,028.00